
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

HAVING TROUBLE?
TOLL-FREE:

1-888-670-6684
IMPORTANT: Please read this manual carefully 
before beginning assembly of this product.  
Keep this manual for future reference. 

PRODUCT NO. 188-1309-6

Production Number: XXXXXXXX  

REVEL ROLLING COOLER CART

yuanjunhua
附注
keep as is due to our CS team need it to follow CS case in future.



To the trend seekers and design mavens, 

CANVAS™ is the furniture and décor brand 

that helps you imagine and create a space  

you can be proud of.

That’s because CANVAS™
ease with products that are made for real life 

and Canadian inspired.

We would love to hear from you and welcome 

your thoughtful feedback. Visit our website 

at canadiantire.ca to tell us about your 

experience, and share your photos with us 

using #myCANVASstyle. 

Show us how you bring CANVAS™ products 

to life. We can’t wait to see!

REDISCOVER YOUR SPACE



Important Safety Instructions 3
4
6
7

13
12

13
14

TABLE OF CONTENTS

WARNING: To reduce the risk of serious injury, read the following 
safety instructions before assembly and use of the dining set.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Parts List
Before You Begin Assembly

Caring for Your Item
Limited Warranty

Troubleshooting

Technical Data

TOOLS REQUIRED

Let us help you!
DO NOT RETURN YOUR PRODUCT TO THE STORE. CALL US FIRST! 
1-888-670-6684
If you have questions regarding your product, require warranty
assistance, or have damaged or missing parts, please call our
customer service toll-free helpline. Contact us for assistance;
we’re here to help.

IMPORTANT: Please read and understand this manual before any assembly. Before 
beginning assembly of the product, make sure all parts are available. Compare parts  
with package contents list. If any part is missing, or if you have any questions, 
contact the service centre at 1-888-670-6684 (toll-free).
Take all parts from the box and position them on a clean floor. Remove all packing 
materials and place them back into the box. Do not dispose of the packing materials
until assembly is complete. Read each step carefully before beginning any assembly
and make sure you understand each step.

Step-by-step Guide 

3

Some parts may contain sharp edges. Wear protective gloves.
When assembling and using this product, basic safety precautions should always 
be followed to reduce the risk of personal injury and damage to equipment. 
Please read all instructions before assembly and usage.
Keep children and parts away from the assembly area.
To avoid destroying the finish, please handle the surface by using a soft cloth 
instead of your bare hands. Due to the nature of iron, surface oxidation (rusting) 
will occur if these protective coatings are scratched. We recommend immediate 
touch-up with rust inhibiting paint (not included).

REVEL ROLLING COOLER CART

1 person Cross-head screwdriver
（Not Included)

Wrench Hex Key



PARTS LIST

4

P003300027

P00320001803 Cooler Body

Bottle Opener

Bucket

Leg 1

Leg 2

Shelf

Caster

Locking Caster

Drain Plug 
(Pre-assembled on C )

P00310012902

P005100101 Handle 

Lid 
(Pre-assembled on C)

P005100102

P007100004

P00540066702

P00540066802

P00230011002

P003300028

P00720001202

REVEL ROLLING COOLER CART



HARDWARE LIST

H1 2

4

1

1

12

12

H2

H3

H4

HW1

HW2

H100010104 M5*30 Bolt

M6*12 Bolt

M6 Washer

M8 Hex Key

Wrench M12 

M6*12 Bolt 
(Pre-assembled on C)

H010040302

H010110056

H050080001

H090030005

H090010020

REVEL ROLLING COOLER CART



6

BEFORE YOU BEGIN ASSEMBLY

?

MAKE SURE ALL PARTS ARE PRESENT
 to 

REMOVE PACKAGING MATERIALS

READ EACH STEP CAREFULLY

ASSEMBLE IN A CLEARED AREA

 to 

1-888-670-6684

REVEL ROLLING COOLER CART



7

STEP 1

NOTE:
To preserve the finish, place 
parts on a soft surface.

C X1 G

G
G

J

H2

H4
J

C

X2 J X2 H2 X8 H4

REVEL ROLLING COOLER CART

X8



8

G
K

J

H2

H4

STEP 2

NOTE:
To preserve the finish, place 
parts on a soft surface.

K X1 H2 X4 H4 X4

G

J

REVEL ROLLING COOLER CART

C



9

G

G

J J

L

M

L M

STEP 3

NOTE:
1. To preserve the finish, 

2. The casters should be 
    tightened using a wrench.

   place parts on a soft 
   surface.

L X2 M X2

M

REVEL ROLLING COOLER CART

C



STEP 4

10

H1

B

A

B

NOTE:
It is recommended to use 
the cross-head screwdriver 
to tighten the bolts. 

A X2 H1 X2

REVEL ROLLING COOLER CART

C



11

STEP 5

F

H3

H3

H3

E

NOTE:
It is recommended to use the 
cross-head screwdriver to 
loosely/fully tighten the bolts.

E X1 X1F X4H3

REVEL ROLLING COOLER CART

NOTE: 
Do not overtighten the screws 
in order to properly slide the 
bucket into place.

C

yuanjunhua
附注
these 2 screws no need user to assembly it due to it is pre-assembled, user need to hang the part F on the screw directly only.




12 REVEL ROLLING COOLER CART

TECHNICAL DATA

SPECIFICATIONS 
A

MAXIMUM WEIGHT CAPACITY 

ASSEMBLED PRODUCT WEIGHT 

SSEMBLED DIMENSIONS  (W x D x H)

30 15/16 x 15 1/2 x 34”

78.5 x 39.5 x 86.5 cm 

39.5 cm
(15 1/2”)

78.5 cm
(30 15/16”)

86.5 cm
(34”)

50 kg

15.3 kg

110 lb

33.7 lb



TROUBLESHOOTING

If you have questions regarding your product  
or require warranty assistance, please call our 

customer service helpline.

TOLL-FREE:
1-888-670-6684BEFORE RETURNING  

YOUR PRODUCT
CALL US,

WE CAN HELP

HAVING TROUBLE? 
LET US HELP YOU!

CARING FOR YOUR ITEM

1

2

3

Before using, clean the cooler completely with a soft dry towel.

Do not use harsh abrasives or cleaners.

When not in use, store in a cool, dry area.

13REVEL ROLLING COOLER CART



LIMITED WARRANTY

This CANVAS™ product carries a one (1) year warranty against defects in workmanship and 
materials. Trileaf Distribution agrees to replace the defective product free of charge within the 
stated warranty period, when returned by the original purchaser with proof of purchase. This 
product is not guaranteed against wear or breakage due to misuse and/or abuse.

PRODUCT NO. 188-1309-6 

Made in China

Imported by Trileaf Distribution Trifeuil Toronto, Canada M4S 2B8

14 REVEL ROLLING COOLER CART



REDISCOVER YOUR SPACE


